ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/30/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/30/2025 2100 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/30/2025 3900 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/30/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/30/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

4/30/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK

4/30/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
PKWY

4/30/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
GROVE RD

4/30/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
GROVE RD

4/30/2025 2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/30/2025 0 BLOCK BLK GALLAGHER PREMISES CHECK
WAY

4/30/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/30/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

4/30/2025 3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/30/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/30/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/30/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

4/30/2025 EUCLID AVE / PLUM OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD ASSIST

4/30/2025 EUCLID AVE / S VERMONT HAZARD
ST

4/30/2025 EUCLID AVE / S VERMONT WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ST

5/1/2025 6:49:00 AM
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident
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4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025

RMP25-000874

OWL DR/ KIRCHOFF RD
5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

GOLF AND APOLLO
GOLF RING

GOLF AND APOLLO
2200 BLOCK OAK LN
GOLF MCONNON

APPROX LOC: 5050
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC: 1530 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: S WILKE RD

4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

APPROX LOC: W
STONEGATE BLVD

PLUM GROVE ILLINOIS
4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

HOLLY LN/ OWL DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 4700
ARBOR DR

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/1/2025 6:49:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025
4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025
4/30/2025

RMP25-000875

RMP25-000876

RMP25-000877

RMP25-000878

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4409
SYCAMORE LN

4500 BLOCK KINGS WALK
DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2700 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR
CAMPBELL ST/ ORIOLE
LN

PARKWAY BANK LOT OFF
62

CAMPBELL ST /DOVE ST
2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR
APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

Incident

INVESTIGATION

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT

JUVENILE NUISANCE

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRESPASSING

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/1/2025 6:49:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

RMP25-000879

APPROX LOC:1900 PLUM
GROVE RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

FAMILY PROBLEM

PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/1/2025 6:49:00 AM



