



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		2100 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/30/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/30/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	
4/30/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/30/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/30/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		0 BLOCK BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	
4/30/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
4/30/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		EUCLID AVE / S VERMONT ST	HAZARD	
4/30/2025		EUCLID AVE / S VERMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2025		OWL DR / KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025	RMP25-000874	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
4/30/2025		GOLF AND APOLLO	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/30/2025		GOLF RING	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		GOLF AND APOLLO	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/30/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		GOLF MCONNON	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		APPROX LOC: 5050 NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		APPROX LOC: 1530 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		APPROX LOC: S WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/30/2025		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		APPROX LOC: W STONEGATE BLVD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		PLUM GROVE ILLINOIS	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/30/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		HOLLY LN / OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2025	RMP25-000875	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
4/30/2025	RMP25-000876	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2025		APPROX LOC:4409 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2025		4500 BLOCK KINGS WALK DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
4/30/2025		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/30/2025	RMP25-000877	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	
4/30/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/30/2025		CAMPBELL ST / ORIOLE LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2025		PARKWAY BANK LOT OFF 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		CAMPBELL ST / DOVE ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
4/30/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2025	RMP25-000878	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2025		APPROX LOC:1900 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2025	RMP25-000879	3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT